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Court.

Warwick
Wells
West Bromwich
Whitehaven and Millom
Wigan ...
Winchester
Windsor
Wolverhampton
Worcester
Workington and Cockermouth
Wrexham
Yeovil ...
York

Total for County Courts

Total for High Court and
County Courts

Total number of Deeds of
Arrangement registered

For
Quarter
ending

30th Sept.,
1932.

3
1
3
2
5
1
2
5
6

5
2
7

936

1,175

655

For
Quarter
ending

30th Sept..
1931.

2
1
3

1
2
5
8
2

2
2
4

820

1,023

592

For
Quarter
ending

30th Sept.,
1930.

1

1
2
3

5
4
2
2
3
2
5

799

975

518

For Nine
Months
ending

30th Sept.,
1932.

7
6
7
6

12
9

23
18
16
1

13
8

20

2,933

3,595

2,153

For Nine
Months
ending

30th Sept.,
1931.

12
7

14
1

15
5

20
16
9
1
6
4

19

2,697

3,293

1,875

For Nine
Months
ending

30th Sept.,
1930.

9
3
5
3

12
3

19
20
15
5

14
4

17

2,574

3,086

1,750

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious
worship, named CONGREGATIONAL

CHURCH, situated at Long Lane, Cakemore, in
the civil parish of Hill and Cakemore, in Stour-
bridge registration district, in the county of
Worcester, iwas, on the 6th October, 1932, regis-
tered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant
to 6 & 7 Will. IV, c. 85.—Dated the 7th October,
1932.

GEO. F. JAMES, Superintendent Registrar.
(014)

Separate Building, duly certified for religious
worship, named SALVATION ARMY

HALL, situated at Bull Close, in the civil parish
of Norwich, in Norwich registration district, in
the county borough of Norwich, was, on the 5th
October, 1932, registered for solemnizing marriages
therein, pursuant to 6 & 7 Will. IV, c. 85.—
Dated the 7th October, 1932.

NOEL B. RUDD, Superintending Registrar.
(015)

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious
worship named WILLERBY METHODIST

CHURCH, situated at Kirk Ella, in the civil
parish of Kirk Ella, in Sculcoates registration dis-
trict, in the county of York, East Riding, was,
on the 5th October, 1932, registered for solemniz-
ing marriages therein, pursuant to 6 & 7 Will.
IV, c. 85.—Dated the 6th October, 1932.
(016) H.. CARLIN, Superintendent Registrar.

Separate Building, duly certified for religious
worship, named CONGREGATIONAL

CHAPEL, situated at 'Burwash, in the civil
parish of Burwash, in Ticelhurst registration dis-
trict, in the county of East Sussex, was, on the
6th October, 1932, registered for solemnizing
marriages therein, pursuant to 6 & 7 Will. IV,
c. 85.—Dated the 7th October, 1932.
(017) T. P. FIELD, Superintendent Registrar.

'TVTOTICE is hereby given that the Place of
.1.N Meeting for religious worship described as
MEETING ROOM, situated at First Floor of
Building Corner of Bentinck Street and Park
Street, in the civil parish of Ashton-under-Lyne,

in -Uhe registration district of Ashton-under-Lyne,
in the county of Lancaster, which was duly certi-
fied for worship on the 9th day of September, 1932,
has wholly ceased to be used as a Place of Meeting
for religious worship by the congregation on whose
behalf it was so certified, and that the Hegistrar-
General has caused the record of the certification
thereof to be cancelled (pursuant to the Act 18 & 19
Vic., c. 81, from the 7th day of October, 1932.—
Witness my hand this 7th day of October, 1932.

F. YATES, for Registrar-General of Births,
Deaths and Marriages in England and
Wales.

Advertisement of Cancelling.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Chief
Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pur-

suant to section 77 of the Friendly Societies Act,
1896, by writing under his hand, dated the 6th
day of October, 1932, cancelled the registry of the
STAINFORTH LABOUR CLUB AND INSTI-
TUTE (Register No. 5,695 York. W.), held at
Station Road Stainforth, Doncaster, in the
county of York, on the ground that the Society
(has ceased to exist. The Society (subject to the
right of appeal given by the said Act) ceases to
enjoy the privileges of a registered society, but
without prejudice to any liability incurred by the
Society, which may be enforced against it as if
such cancelling had not taken place.

GEORGE STUART ROBERTSON, Chief
Registrar.

Advertisement of Cancelling.
is (hereby given that the Chief

Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pur-
suant to s. 77 of the Friendly Societies Act, 1896,
by writing under his hand, dated the 6th day of
October, 1932, cancelled tho registry of the
SPARKBROOK TAYLOR - MILLS MUTUAL
SELF-HELP MONEY SOCIETY {Register No.
2266 Warwick S.A.L.), held at the office of Messrs.
Willmot and Hardy, Chartered Accountants, 147,
Corporation Street, Birmingham, in the county

of Warwick, at its request. The Society (subject


