## THE LONDON GAZETTE, 11 OCTOBER, 1932.

Court.	For Quarter ending 30th Sept., 1932.	For Quarter ending 30th Sept., 1931.	For Quarter ending 30th Sept., 1930.	For Nine Months ending 30th Sept., 1932.	For Nine Months ending 30th Sept., 1931.	For Nine Months ending 30th Sept., 1930.
Warwick	3	2	1	7	12	9
Wells	1	1		6	7	3
West Bromwich	3	3	1	7	14	5
Whitehaven and Millom	2		2	6	1	3
Wigan	5	1	3	12	15	12
Winchester	1	2		9	5	3
Windsor	2	5	5	23	20	19
Wolverhampton	5	8	4	18	16	20
Worcester	6	2	2	16	9	15
Workington and Cockermouth	- 1		2	1	1	5
Wrexham	5	2	3	13	6	14
Yeovil	2	2	2	8	4	4
York	7	4	5	20	19	17
Total for County Courts	936	820	799	2,933	2,697	2,574
Total for High Court and County Courts	1,175	1,023	975	3,595	3,293	3,086
Total number of Deeds of Arrangement registered	655	592	518	2,153	1,875	1,750

Separate Building, duly certified for religious worship, named CONGREGATIONAL A separate Separate CONGREGATIONAL Worship, named CONGREGATIONAL CHURCH, situated at Long Lane, Cakemore, in the civil parish of Hill and Cakemore, in Stourbridge registration district, in the county of Worcester, was, on the 6th October, 1932, regis-tered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to 6 & 7 Will. IV, c. 85.—Dated the 7th October, 1932.

GEO. F. JAMES, Superintendent Registrar. (014)

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious A worship, named SALVATION ARMY HALL, situated at Bull Close, in the civil parish of Norwich, in Norwich registration district, in the county borough of Norwich, was, on the 5th October, 1932, registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to 6 & 7 Will. IV, c. 85.— Dated the 7th October, 1932.

NOEL B. RUDD, Superintending Registrar. (015)

A Separate Building, duly certified for religious worship named WILLERBY METHODIST CHURCH. situated at Kirk Ella, in the civil parish of Kirk Ella, in Sculcoates registration dis-trict, in the county of York, East Riding, was, on the 5th October, 1932, registered for solemniz-ing marriages therein, pursuant to 6 & 7 Will. IV, c. 85.—Dated the 6th October, 1932. (016) H. CARLIN, Superintendent Registrar.

Separate Building, duly certified for religious worship, named CONGREGATIONAL A A separate Building, duly certined for religious worship, named CONGREGATIONAL CHAPEL, situated at Burwash, in the civil parish of Burwash, in Ticehurst registration dis-trict, in the county of East Sussex, was, on the 6th October, 1932, registered for solemnizing marriages therein, pursuant to 6 & 7 Will. IV, c. 85.—Dated the 7th October, 1932. (017) T. P. FIELD, Superintendent Registrar.

OTICE is hereby given that the Place of Meeting for religious worship described as MEETING ROOM, situated at First Floor of Building Corner of Bentinck Street and Park Street, in the civil parish of Ashton-under-Lyne,

in the registration district of Ashton-under-Lyne, in the county of Lancaster, which was duly certi-fied for worship on the 9th day of September, 1932, has wholly ceased to be used as a Place of Meeting has wholly ceased to be used as a riace or meeting for religious worship by the congregation on whose behalf it was so certified, and that the Registrar-General has caused the record of the certification thereof to be cancelled pursuant to the Act 18 & 19 Vic., c. 81, from the 7th day of October, 1932.— Witness my hand this 7th day of October, 1932.

F. YATES, for Registrar-General of Births, Deaths and Marriages in England and Wales.

## Advertisement of Cancelling.

Advertisement of Cancelling. NOTICE is hereby given that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pur-suant to section 77 of the Friendly Societies Act, 1896, by writing under his hand, dated the 6th day of October, 1932, cancelled the registry of the STAINFORTH LABOUR CLUB AND INSTI-TUTE (Register No. 5,695 York. W.), held at Station Road, Stainforth, Doncaster, in the county of York, on the ground that the Society has ceased to exist. The Society (subject to the right of appeal given by the said Act) ceases to enjoy the privileges of a registered society, but without prejudice to any liability incurred by the Society, which may be enforced against it as if such cancelling had not taken place. GEORGE STUART ROBERTSON, Chief

GEORGE STUART ROBERTSON, Chief Registrar.

## Advertisement of Cancelling.

Advertisement of Cancelling. NOTICE is hereby given that the Chief Registrar of Friendly Societies has, pur-suant to s. 77 of the Friendly Societies Act, 1896, by writing under his hand, dated the 6th day of October, 1932, cancelled the registry of the SPARKBROOK TAYLOR - MILLS MUTUAL SELF-HELP MONEY SOCIETY (Register No. 2266 Warwick S.A.L.), held at the office of Messrs. Willmot and Hardy, Chartered Accountants, 147, Corporation Street, Birmingham, in the county of Warwick, at its request. The Society (subject